CANopen® and CiA® are registered Community Trademarks of CAN in Automation e.V.. All data are subject to change without prior notice. All other trademarks are reserved by their respective owners. I:\Texte\Doku\DBL\PMC\Englisch\BLUE\PMC-CAN400-4_Datasheet_en_17.wpd
esd electronic system design gmbh Phone: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-0
Vahrenwalder Str. 207 Fax:  +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-68
30165 Hannover / Germany E-mail: info@esd.eu
4 x CAN Corewith Timestamp 8-Bit Microcontroller(8051)1x IRIG-BFPGAXilinx Spartan-3E(32-Bit MicrocontrollerMicroBlaze Option) IRQ APCI BridgePLX PCI9056 Bus MasterCapability PMCConnectorPn4
PMCConnectorsPn1, Pn2RAM(Option)
IRIG-B InputRS-422compatibleIRIG-B
Electrical Isolation DC/DCConverterPhysicalCAN LayerISO11898-2CANand IRIG-B Electrical Isolation CANDSUB25(X400)
4x CAN Interface CANCANCANIRIG-B InputPhysicalIRIG-B LayerRS-422compatiblePhysicalIRIG-B Layeranalog IRIG-BIRIG-B IRIG-BPMCFront Panel A/DConverter
6 LEDs
Block Diagram of Standard PMC-CAN/400-4 IRIG-B (Order No.: C.2047.01)optional FPGA-IO
PMC interface and Microprocessor:
CAN:
IRIG-B Input:
General:
Order Information:
PMC-CAN/400-xx
4x CAN: Layer 2, CANopen or ARINC 825, optional IRI G-B
• 4 High-Speed CAN interfaces acc. to ISO 11898-2
• Bus mastering and local data management by
FPGA (esdACC)
• PCI bus acc. to PCI Local Bus Specification 2.2
• ARINC 825 protocol available
• IRIG-B input (option)
• esd Advanced CAN Core (esdACC) technology
• Advanced CAN diagnostic
• Error simulation support
• All I/O-signals via 25-pin DSUB in the front panel
• Conduction cooled version available
PMC CAN Interfaces
The PMC-CAN/400-4 features four electrically
isolated CAN High-Speed interfaces according to
ISO 11898.
CAN Data Management
The four independent CAN nets according to
ISO 11898-1 are driven by the esd Advanced CAN
Core (esdACC) CAN controller implemented in the
Xilinx Spartan 3e FPGA.
Controlled by the FPGA the PMC-CAN/400-4
supports bus mastering as an initiator, meaning that
it is capable of initiating write cycles to the host
CPU’s RAM independent of the CPU or the system
PMC-CAN/400-4
(Standard)
DMA controller. This results in a reduction of overall
latency on servicing I/O transactions in particular at
higher data rates and reduced host CPU load.
The PMC-CAN/400-4 provides high resolution
hardware timestamps.
IRIG-B
The IRIG-B interface offers inputs for analog or
RS-422 IRIG-B coded signals. Both are electrically
isolated. IRIG-B evaluation is controlled by an
additional microcontroller.
PMC-CAN/400-CC
(Conduction Cooled)
Conduction Cooled Version
A conduction cooled version, the PMC-CAN/400-CC,
is available. esd offers a VMEbus carrier board in
conduction cooled design to carry up to two
PMC-CAN/400-CC.
Software Support 1
CAN layer 2 (CAN-API) software drivers are
available for Windows, Linux, VxWorks, QNX and
RTX, supporting up to 24 CAN nets.
The CANopen software package and ARINC 825 as
another higher layer protocol are available for
Windows, Linux, VxWorks, QNX and RTX. Drivers
for other operating systems are available on request.
Technical Specifications:
PCI PCI 2.2, 32 bit 33/66 MHz, 3.3 V (5 V tolerant),
PCI bus master capability
Memory BlockRAM: 72 KB, DDR-SDRAM: 64 MB
Microprocessor optional 32-bit :C in FPGA (MicroBlaze)
Interface 4x CAN high-speed interface acc. to ISO11898-2, differential,
electrically isolated, bit rate up to 1 Mbit/s
CAN controller esdACC in FPGA Spartan® 3e, acc. to ISO 11898-1
(CAN2.0A/B)
Interface 1x analog and 1x RS-422 compatible (both electr. isolated),
1x RS-422 compatible (at PN4 only)
Controller 8051 microcontroller
Ambient temp. Standard: 0 ...+50 /C (PMC-CAN/400-4)
Extended: -20...+75 /C (PMC-CAN/400-4-T)
Conduction cooled: -40...+85 /C (PMC-CAN/400-CC)
Humidity Max. 90 %, non-condensing
Power supply 5 V, 3.3 V